諸元 (Description) 特性曲線 (Performance Curve)
7 8
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
定格
(Rating)
単相2極隈取りコイル誘導電動機
(2P Single Ph. Shaded Pole Induction Motor)

Air Flow
Distance 1m
* 型式説明 (Description of Model Number)
JET Certification - - - - - -
PSE ● ● ● ● ● ●
☆2
☆3
CCC ● ● ●
D
11938MB-XXN-NP-00
XX : 電圧区分 (Voltage Class)
   2.測定機は、銘版側から見て側面より1mの距離に位置する。
      (Microphone is placed at a distance of 1m on the side viewed from name plate side.)
   3.暗騒音は16dB以下のこと。
      (Chamber back ground noise max 16dB.)
フリーエアー時
(At free air)
● ● ●
●：適用 (Applicable)
静圧"0"の時
Microphone
☆1
☆4
☆5
E
* NOTE
使用電圧範囲は電圧変動を含めた±10%とする。
(The operating voltage range that includes voltage
(At 0 static pressure)
定格値は、室温25℃、湿度65%RH、 風量"0"の時
1気圧における値とする。 (At 0 air flow)
(The rated values are to be at 25℃, 工場出荷検査時
 65%RH and 1 atm.) (At factory shipping inspection)
NAME
PLATE
尺度 SCALE
F
一
般
T
O 11938MB-XXN-NP-00 1/4
±0.1
表面粗度 SURF. ROUGH.
AC FAN MOTOR
単位 UNIT mm 材料 MATERIAL
作成日　DATE 2014/1/9
品名 DESCRIPTION
4＜L≦16 ±0 2
寸法L 公差 熱処理 HEAT TREAT 品番 PART NO. (MODEL NO.) 葉番 SHEET
APPROVED CHECK DRAWN L≦4
 variation should be ±10% of the rated voltage.)
般
公
差
O
L
.
11938MB XXN NP 00 1/4
変更理由
REASON / ECN NO.
担当
ENGINEER
承認
APPROVED
63＜L≦250 ±0.5NKMYNKJM SND
4＜L≦16 ±0.2
16＜L≦63 ±0.3
符号
MARK
日付
DATE 11938MB-XXN-NP-00 .角度DEG ±0.5
改訂 REV.表面処理 FINISH 図番 DRAWING NO.
4 5 6